DuraForm-FLDL-flood-en  04/25  page 1 of 7
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lumens: 	 Qty:
Notes:
Floodlighting

with peace of mind for a product that is built to last. Includes Service Tag, Signify's
innovative way to provide assistance throughout the life of the product.
Ordering guide	 example: FLDL-A20-740-A33-YOK-120-FS1-VPA-BK
Prefix
FLDL
Configuration (nominal lumens) Color Temperature Distribution Mounting Voltage
FLDL	 DuraForm
large
A15	 21,000
A16	 26,500
A17	 30,000
A18	 36,500
A19	 35,300
A20	 39,000
A21	 42,500
A22	 43,800
A23 12	 53,500
730	 70CRI 3000K
740	 70CRI 4000K
750 10	 70CRI 5000K
	 (750 - Special,
contact factory)
SPT      Spot 12° Round (NEMA 2x2)
RSP      Rectangular Spot (NEMA 3x3)
NFL      Narrow Flood (NEMA 4x4)
MFL      Medium Flood (NEMA 5x5)
WFL      Wide Flood (NEMA 6x6)
7X6       (NEMA 7x6)
A33      Asymmetric 33 Flood (NEMA 6x5)
RMF     Rectangular Medium Flood (NEMA 7x4)
RNF      Rectangular Narrow Flood (NEMA 7x5)
SFC	 Slip Fitter Mount with Cord
(fits on 2-3/8" to 3" O.D.
tenon, 6' or 1.83m cord exits
luminaire)
SLF	 Slip Fitter Mount (fits on
2-3/8" to 3" O.D. tenon,
wires through slip fitter)
YOK	 Yoke Mount (6' or 1.83m cord
exits luminaire)
120	 120V
208	 208V
240	 240V
277	 277V
347	 347V
480	 480V
UNV	 120-277V
HVU	 347-480V
1.	 Choose only 1 Dimming Controls option: either DALI or
DLEA or FAWS.
2.	 Not available with 347V, 480V, or HVU.
3.	 Your specific required DALI profiles will be programmed
at the factory.  Contact factory for details.
4.	 0-10V dimming driver standard.
5.	 Luminaire has 0-10V dimming wires exiting the luminaire
for dimming controls by others. DLEA not available with
PCB or TT7 - choose only 1 of the three options.
6.	 Choose either PCB or TT7 option.
7.	 Must specify applicable specific input voltage, not
available with UNV or HVU.
8.	 Use of photoelectric cell (must be ordered separately
- see table below for more details) or shorting cap) is
required to ensure proper illumination.
9.	 Available with 120V or 277V only.
10.	Must contact factory prior to ordering.
11.	 Extended lead times apply.  Contact factory for details.
12.	A23 not available with FAWS (FAWS not compatible with 3
drivers).
13.	Failure to properly select the “BAC” suffix could result
in you receiving product that is not BAA compliant
product with no recourse for an RMA or refund. This
BAC designation hereunder does not address (i) the
applicability of, or availability of a waiver under, the Trade

FLDL-A22-740 and -750 4000 and 5000 352 350 53,712 153 51,036 145 53,202 151 53,194 151 51,731 147
FLDL-A23-740 and -750 4000 and 5000 459 460 66,018 144 62,729 137 65,392 142 65,381 142 63,584 138
Ordering Code Color
Temp.
Average
System
Watts
Wattage
Label *
RSP RMF RNF A33
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
FLDL-A15-730 3000 155 160 23,432 151 23,141 149 23,653 153 24,276 157
FLDL-A16-730 3000 212 210 29,665 140 29,296 138 29,944 141 30,732 145
FLDL-A17-730 3000 242 240 33,336 138 32,921 136 33,650 139 34,537 142
FLDL-A18-730 3000 322 320 40,811 127 40,304 125 41,195 128 42,280 131
FLDL-A19-730 3000 281 280 39,287 140 38,800 138 39,658 141 40,702 145
FLDL-A20-730 3000 323 320 43,559 135 43,017 133 43,969 136 45,127 140
FLDL-A21-730 3000 365 370 47,550 130 46,960 129 47,998 132 49,263 135
FLDL-A22-730 3000 352 350 48,761 139 48,154 137 49,221 140 50,516 144
FLDL-A23-730 3000 459 460 59,947 131 59,201 129 60,511 132 62,105 135
Ordering Code Color Temp.
Average
System
Watts
Wattage
Label *
RSP RMF RNF A33
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
FLDL-A15-740 and -750 4000 and 5000 155 160 25,611 165 25,292 163 25,853 167 26,534 171
FLDL-A16-740 and -750 4000 and 5000 212 210 32,424 153 32,021 151 32,729 154 33,590 159
FLDL-A17-740 and -750 4000 and 5000 242 240 36,436 150 35,984 148 36,780 152 37,748 156
FLDL-A18-740 and -750 4000 and 5000 322 320 44,607 139 44,052 137 45,027 140 46,212 144
FLDL-A19-740 and -750 4000 and 5000 281 280 42,941 153 42,408 151 43,345 154 44,488 158
FLDL-A20-740 and -750 4000 and 5000 323 320 47,610 148 47,018 146 48,059 149 49,324 153
FLDL-A21-740 and -750 4000 and 5000 365 370 51,972 143 51,327 141 52,462 144 53,845 148
FLDL-A22-740 and -750 4000 and 5000 352 350 53,295 152 52,633 150 53,797 153 55,215 157
FLDL-A23-740 and -750 4000 and 5000 459 460 65,522 143 64,707 141 66,139 144 67,881 148
FLDL   DuraForm
Large floodlight
DuraForm-FLDL-flood-en  04/25  page 6 of 7
Specifications